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gt # e afcada w1 ararE
gufeqd gom &, 9a% avaeg § ft Avrewf fagtal ot frawt ¥ $o qm3w s ?

SHRIMATI NANDIN] SATPATHY : Yes,
Sir, all these things will be taken into consideration while formulating the new code.
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SHRIMATI NANDINI SATPATHY :
While censoring films usually we take into consideration the standard and the values of life that exist in the particular country Naturally there is difference while censoring films from foreign countries... (Interruptions).
The hon. Member himself has said that only very limited audience sces the foreign films and so its impact is somawhat limited...
{Interruptions).

SHRI B. P. MAURYA : The hon.
Minister has failed to understand my question.
In Indian films the censor board does not allow kissing or embracing while worse things are allowed in some foreign films.
But foreign films are seen here ; not only the literate people see them but other people also. We have to sce the effect of these films on Indian society as a whole.

"SHRIMATI NANDINI SATPATHY :
! agree with the hon. Member that we shall ‘have to bear in mind the influence that the foreign films will have on our people ‘here. - ‘While formulating our code ~and
_ akﬁng tho Khosla Committee Report " into consideration, we will keep these

things
in mind,. o
SHRI K. LAKKPPA : I would like to quote an example A film on the Maha. ragshtra Mysore border dispute has been engaging the attention of the Government of India, and even though it is opposed to the principles and code of conduct of the Censor Board, may I know why that matter has been pending for such a long time and why no decision has been given ?

SHRIMATI NANDINI SATPATHY :
This is about a particolar film about which I do not have the information now. If it is pending with the Censor Board, there must be something into which they are looking.

Persons Shot Dead without trials in Punjab

*1416. SHRI TEJA SINGH SWATAN-
TRA : Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the number and names of persons who were shot dead without trials after their arrests in Punjab in 1970-7] ;

(b) whether they were shot dead in the Police encounter and, if not, whether any Policeman/Officer was shot dead or mjured and

propose to
the

(¢) whether Government
makc any inquiry in connection with death of such persons ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ;: (SHRI
K.C.PANT): (a) to (c). A statement ls laid on the Table of the House,

Statement

According to the information ~received from the Punjab Government, there has béch no case where a p:rson, after arrest, was shot dead without trial. However, _
Raunaq Singh of P. S. Khamanon,’ t!istﬂct Ludhiana who had been arrested in a case of murder, ¢ escaped from police' c\mo&y an 18.2.1971.
with the police on 202, i9‘7l whne m ,

‘ re-arrest by the Polm. S

He was killed in an encogntér =
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“in D«smbcr, 1970, a poliéc party escort- .

-ing a Naxalite in a bus from - Amritsar to- Kapurthala, was suddenly attacked by 7/8 persons ftravelling by the same bus, resulting in the death of one constable.

SHRI TEJA SINGH SWATANTRA :
‘May I ask -the hon. Minister whether there was one Buja Singh among those killed in these police encounters; who was blind and also 85 years old ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : Apparently my hon, friend has not read the statement,

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA :
.been circulated.

It has not

SHRI K. C' PANT : I will read it out :
“ According 1o the information received from the Punjab Government, there has been no casc where a person, after arrest, was shot dead without trial.

_However, one Raunag Singh of P. S.
Khamanon, districts Ludhiana, who had been arrested in a case of murder, escaped from police custody on 18.2.1971.
He was killed in an encounter with the police on 2021971, while resisting re-arrest by the police.”

“In December, 1970, a police party escorting .a Naxalite in a bus from Amritsar to Kapurthala, was suddenly attacked by 7/8 persons travelling " by the same bus, resulting in the death of one constable.”

SHRI TEJA SINGH SWATANTRA : It is & fact that Same Baba was arrested at the main bus stand of Ludhiana ‘when thousands of persons were present, that he was taken into police custody and later taken
.out and shot dead, and that before shooting him, his hands were nailed and his eyes were taken out 7 Is this democratic ?

SHRIK.C.PANT: Jsmy hon. friend dsking about this Raunaq Singh ?

MR, SPEAKER : He is asking about
-apother person He satd Buja Singh.

' SHRI K. C, PANT A8 X wd; there was. only one case of this kind which I have
. cifed in'the ‘answer, xr he Bives the name,

.‘lwinenqulremtolt. o

" ..;_ :
“ .
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. MR, SPEAKER : - He mentioned. one name and he brought in another name also.

mmm-#mmarw‘
g fr ool Whw & <haa fead ae-
wszg gfew ¥ qF s FT A AR GAnE iz & gfem arwwdd AR gAR awad)
* faore fralt frrrad sy & 5 wot
%ot HEaT ¥ wof v adT #, Gy gfe fag wirz, ¥ amar, v fag &, W firar stz #ar % faors . M gD
W & ar 7

Neqw WRAW : TA AATE AT HAT X fear war &1

o BATS ®YT . F AL AW /IR AY
R INA @@

MR. SPEAKER :
tioned it.

He has alrcady men-

Deterioration in Calcutta Telecommunication
System

*1417. SHRI SUBODH HANSDA : Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) whether all the Public Call Telephones are almost out of order in Calcutta and Howrah areas for a long time ; and

(b) the reasons for thefr not being put in order quickly ?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI H, N. BAHUGUNA) (a) :
No, Sir,

(b) Defects in the Public Call Telephones which are detected during a routine

- inspection or reported from any other source are attended to promptly. .

SHRI SUBODH HANSDA : -His ‘reply

- to part {a) is, No. 1 want to. know whether the supervisory staff visit all “the - p'zb!lc call offices and whether - they Bave nox any rec(wd as to’ l_\ow many . xelephonm 80. oyt
{ whut time tbey arc rapa' :

